DEPARTMENT OF GASTROENTEROLOGY ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Reference: 20/Gastro./Proprietary/Accessories/EUS Needle/2015-16

July 10, 2015

Subject: Purchase of **High Defination Procore Needle, ECHO-HD-22-C,** for the Department of Gastro., AIIMS, New Delhi, on proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

The Department of Gastroenterology has been procuring the above cited accessories (**High Defination Procore Needle, ECHO-HD-22-C**) with mentioned volumes from M/s Cook India Medical Devices P. Ltd., on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s J.D. Medicare., and PAC certifications are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification giving reference no. 20/Gastro./Proprietary/Accessories/EUS Needle/2015-16.

The comments should be sent to Professor & Head, Department of Gastroenterology, Room No. 3111, Teaching Block, 3rd Floor, AIIMS, New Delhi on or before 28 July 2015 upto 5:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. S.K Acharya Prof. & Head

Encl:

- 1. Quotation
- 2. PAC certificate



J.D. MEDICARE

F-130/6, B1, IInd Floor, Gautam Nagar, (Near Gurukul), New Delhi-110 049, (INDIA)

Ph. : +91 011 26565143, 26856271, 41345340 Telefax: +91 011 41345340 E-mail : jdmedicare91@yahoo.com Website: www.jdmedicare.com

Date: 10/07/2015

To,
Head of Deptt.
Dept. of Gastroenterology
A.I.I.M.S
New Delhi.

Quotation

Sir,

With reference to the above we are placing our prices for the **Cook Medical Products**. Please find below:-

| S.No. | Description | MRP | Rate per unit |
|-------|--------------|----------|---------------|
| 1. | ECHO-HD-22-C | 21510.00 | 13990.00 |

HIGH DEFINATION PROCORE NEEDLE

Taxes will charges extra as per applicable.

Terms and Conditions

Thanking You

For: - J.D. Medicare

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY



COOK INDIA MEDICAL DEVICES PRIVATE LTD., 4/249A, RASIMENCLAVE, POONAMALLEEHIGH ROAD, GOPARASANALLUR, KATTUPAKKAM, CHENNAI-600 056. TAMIL NADU, INDIA. Tel:+91-44-2679 3000 Fax: +91-44-2679 1143 email:cookindiainfo@cookmedical.com CIN-U51397TN 2006 PTC058813

09th July 2015

PROPRIETY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

We hereby confirm that M/s. Cook Ireland Limited, having factory premises at O'Halloran Road, National Technology Park, Limerick, Ireland is the manufacturers and distributors of,

EchoTip® ProCore™ High Definition Ultrasound Biopsy Needle (ECHO-HD-22-C)

The above product is Patented and Proprietary Product of Cook Ireland Limited.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely, For M/s Cook India Medical Devices Private Limited,

Tamilarasan Jayaraman Manager-Logistics.

